Resolution 16 - 2025

2025 County Five Year Program Amendment #2

Butler County Secondary Roads

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the approved Secandary Road Five Year Program and previous revisions, requiring
changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisors of Butler County, Towa, in accardance with Iowa Code section 309,22, initiates and recommends modification of the
following project(s) in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2025), for approval by the Towa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT),
per Iowa Code 309.23 and Towa DOT Instructional Memarandum 2.050,

The following projects shall be ADDED to the Program's Accomplishment year:

Pro—]—e—ct Number

Project LB(‘:;EC-I_I.I‘ i AADT R Type of Work |Total
Name Description of Work Length Fund
Pro;ect D - Bridge ID
L- C012(N15W16)n73 12 On JAY AVE, Over KILSONS CREEK, 516 T90N R17W |74 320 Bridges $150,000
N15W10 Material bid, day labor construction miles Local
57245 87021
The following projects shall be REMOVED:
Project Number P-ro]ect Location i o AADT Type ufWurkﬁ Tntal e a
Name Description of Work Length Fund
Pr_o]ectID ) D e BrfdgelD =2 I
LFM-E2 1T10--?X-12 On T16, Over West Fork Cedar River 0.1 miles north to 630 320 Bridges $200,000
E21T10 bridge miles Local
53444 Bn‘dge repair and approach pavement 89051 B
The followmg projects shall be MODIFIED as follows:
Project Number Pro;ect Locatmn AADT Type of Work |Modifications Total
Name Description of Work | Length Fund
Pro;ecl: ID Brtdge ID
L- CUlZ(CZGWZO)--?S 12 |OnKEYSTONE AVE, 40 320 Bridges Project Number updated $150,000
C26W20 Over STREAM, from miles Local added 150,000 Local dollars to 2025
53448 €23 north 0.9 milesto | 89741 removed 150,000 Local dollars from 2026
bridge
Material bid, day labor
constructlon i —
LFM-C012(C45)--7X-12 on C45 fram Hwy 14 |10 383 Shoulders ~ |removed 300,000 Local dollars from 2025 41,700,000
Butler Center Road east 10 miles to T63 10.000 miles Local
Shoulders Logistics Park Urban
.1 R ... ... N |
- B Agcoinpllr{hn'!ent i’;;;ﬁ 7 s
Fund B Pre\.uousjnlqrunt |
Local E $2,925,000| 52,
Farm ta Market E $7G0,0GD | $700 l]UU l
Special | $0 i $0 |
SWAP | $240,000 | $240,000 |
Federal Aid | $1,760,000 | $1,760,000 |
Totals } 45,625,000 | $5,425,000 | $-200,000
Recommended

z/u/s”

Date

Attested

Z

Date

—'/;//25”

I, Leslie Groen, Auditor in and for Butler County, lowa, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution

un Aud|tur







